

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/341
Date request received:	29/10/2017
Date request responded to:	14/11/2017
Category:	Incidents
Tags:	Fires, arson, cause, patients, sprinklers

Request Detail:

Of the 32 fires trust fires in 2015/16 and 29 trust fires in 2016/17 reported by NHS Digital*

- How many of the fires, to the trust's knowledge, were deliberately caused?
- How many, to the trust's knowledge, were caused by trust patients?
- How many prosecutions for arson resulted from these fires?
- Is the trust able to give a breakdown of the type of area where the fires occurred?

(eg, inpatient area, outpatient area or other).

- Can the trust provide an inventory of where automatic sprinklers are installed in its premises?
- Can the trust advise how many and what proportion of inpatient areas are fitted with automatic sprinklers?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.